the facility would be upgrading two cubicles – 11 & 12

8. Fisheries & Aquaculture Industry News

with the requisite supporting systems to accommodate &
quarantine 25 kg biomass/ cubicle, of SPF shrimp
broodstock.   Stakeholders can reserve the premium cubicles
@ Rs. 1,15,000/- per cubicle (Rs. One lakh fifteen thousand
only) for the month of November 2015. Provision to reserve
these cubicles was made available from 20th July 2015
onwards. All L. vannamei hatchery operators are encouraged
to avail this facility. Online Aquatic Quarantine Monitoring
System facilitates (i) Cubicle space reservation, (ii) Payment